



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 005 Contract ID: 0301-0170 Counties: DARIEN

Letting Date: August 24, 2016 2:00 pm District(s): New Haven Rail Yard

Advertised on: 7/13/2016 12:00:00 AM Contract Time: 497 CALENDAR DAYS Min: Max:

Contract Description: Noroton Heights Railroad Station Platform Replacement Project(s): N/A

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Manafort Brothers, Inc.	\$6,271,000.00	100.00%
2	Banton Construction Co., Inc.	\$6,853,964.80	109.30%
3	LaRosa Building Group LLC	\$7,249,580.77	115.60%
4	Rizzo Corporation	\$7,706,650.35	122.89%
5	O & G Industries Inc	\$8,555,884.64	136.44%
6	Yonkers Contracting Co., Inc.	\$9,311,371.00	148.48%
7	C.J. Fucci Inc	\$10,329,209.25	164.71%
8	Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.	\$10,534,000.00	167.98%
9	McNamee Construction Corp.	\$11,744,000.00	187.27%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0301-0170 **Counties:** DARIEN
Letting Date: August 24, 2016 **District(s):** New Haven Rail Yard
Call Order: 005 **Project(s):** N/A
Contract Time: 497 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Noroton Heights Railroad Station Platform Replacement

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(2) Banton Construction Co., Inc.		(3) LaRosa Building Group LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0000191	25,000.000	1.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	25,000.00
	NON-DESTRUCTIVE UTILITY INVESTIGATION (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0020	0000581	400.000	16.10000	6,440.00	55.00000	22,000.00	98.92000	39,568.00
	4" PVC DUCT BANKS - 2 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0030	0020902	(1.000)	11,250.00000	11,250.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	3,258.00000	3,258.00
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR BUILDING RENOVATION AND DEMOLITION ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0040	0063521	(1.000)	5,295,113.15000	5,295,113.15	5,427,622.00000	5,427,622.00	6,031,121.00000	6,031,121.00
	RAIL FACILITY UPGRADE SITE NO. 1 ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0050	0101143	8,000.000	1.00000	8,000.00	1.00000	8,000.00	1.00000	8,000.00
	HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0060	0201001	(1.000)	5,370.00000	5,370.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	16,291.00000	16,291.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0070	0202000	25.000	110.00000	2,750.00	250.00000	6,250.00	27.15000	678.75
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0080	0202455	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
	TEST PIT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0100	0202529	644.000	3.00000	1,932.00	4.00000	2,576.00	5.43000	3,496.92
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(2) Banton Construction Co., Inc.		(3) LaRosa Building Group LLC		
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0110	0203000	200.000	65.00000	13,000.00	150.00000	30,000.00	54.30000	10,860.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)		c.y.						
0120	0213100	53.000	80.00000	4,240.00	95.00000	5,035.00	54.30000	2,877.90
GRANULAR FILL		c.y.						
0130	0219005	1,700.000	1.00000	1,700.00	15.00000	25,500.00	10.86000	18,462.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL COMPOSITE FILTER SOCK SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0140	0219011	3.000	295.00000	885.00	200.00000	600.00	543.03000	1,629.09
SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0150	0406172	13.000	335.00000	4,355.00	220.00000	2,860.00	380.00000	4,940.00
HMA S0.375		ton						
0160	0601106	230.000	40.00000	9,200.00	60.00000	13,800.00	57.53000	13,231.90
CONCRETE STAIR LANDING ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0170	0714999	(1.000)	32,000.00000	32,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00	119,467.00000	119,467.00
MONITORING STRUCTURES ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0180	0728020	20.000	125.00000	2,500.00	220.00000	4,400.00	65.16000	1,303.20
STONE BALLAST ** See Special Provisions **		ton						
0190	0811013	20.000	50.00000	1,000.00	100.00000	2,000.00	43.44000	868.80
PRECAST CONCRETE CURBING - CURVED		l.f.						
0200	0815003	40.000	50.00000	2,000.00	37.00000	1,480.00	122.18000	4,887.20
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BERM		l.f.						
0210	0816001	15.000	50.00000	750.00	100.00000	1,500.00	65.16000	977.40
GRANITE SLOPE CURBING		l.f.						
0220	0816002	85.000	50.00000	4,250.00	110.00000	9,350.00	81.45000	6,923.25
CURVED GRANITE SLOPE CURBING		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(2) Banton Construction Co., Inc.		(3) LaRosa Building Group LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0490 1209005	2,000.000	0.25000	500.00	1.00000	2,000.00	0.27000	540.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE							
0500 1209007	269.000	0.25000	67.25	3.00000	807.00	0.27000	72.63
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW							
0510 1209401	768.000	1.20000	921.60	4.00000	3,072.00	1.29000	990.72
PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS							
0520 1210101	80.000	13.00000	1,040.00	15.00000	1,200.00	13.45000	1,076.00
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **							
0530 1210105	25.000	6.00000	150.00	12.00000	300.00	6.46000	161.50
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions **							
0540 1211001	400.000	1.20000	480.00	3.00000	1,200.00	1.29000	516.00
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
0550 1220027	319.000	24.00000	7,656.00	35.00000	11,165.00	32.28000	10,297.32
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS							
0570 0601196	55.000	185.00000	10,175.00	1,400.00000	77,000.00	430.39000	23,671.45
VARIABLE DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **							
0580 0601954	275.000	55.00000	15,125.00	105.00000	28,875.00	91.46000	25,151.50
EPOXY INJECTION CRACK REPAIR ** See Special Provisions **							
0590 0969064	24.000	3,000.00000	72,000.00	5,300.00000	127,200.00	4,178.00000	100,272.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions **							
Section Totals:		\$6,271,000.00		\$6,853,964.80		\$7,249,580.77	
Contract Totals		\$6,271,000.00		\$6,853,964.80		\$7,249,580.77	
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Rizzo Corporation		(5) O & G Industries Inc		(6) Yonkers Contracting Co., Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0000191 25,000.000	1.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	25,000.00
	NON-DESTRUCTIVE UTILITY INVESTIGATION (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **						
0020	0000581 400.000	145.00000	58,000.00	21.20000	8,480.00	21.00000	8,400.00
	4" PVC DUCT BANKS - 2 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **						
0030	0020902 (1.000)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR BUILDING RENOVATION AND DEMOLITION ** See Special Provisions **						
0040	0063521 (1.000)	6,326,049.00000	6,326,049.00	7,169,180.00000	7,169,180.00	7,407,000.00000	7,407,000.00
	RAIL FACILITY UPGRADE SITE NO. 1 ** See Special Provisions **						
0050	0101143 8,000.000	1.00000	8,000.00	1.00000	8,000.00	1.00000	8,000.00
	HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **						
0060	0201001 (1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING						
0070	0202000 25.000	240.00000	6,000.00	72.20000	1,805.00	450.00000	11,250.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION						
0080	0202455 10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
	TEST PIT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **						
0100	0202529 644.000	7.00000	4,508.00	4.00000	2,576.00	5.00000	3,220.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
0110	0203000 200.000	140.00000	28,000.00	93.60000	18,720.00	150.00000	30,000.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)						
0120	0213100 53.000	250.00000	13,250.00	272.00000	14,416.00	250.00000	13,250.00
	GRANULAR FILL						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Rizzo Corporation		(5) O & G Industries Inc		(6) Yonkers Contracting Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0130	0219005	1,700.000	8.00000	13,600.00	10.80000	18,360.00	10.00000	17,000.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL COMPOSITE FILTER SOCK SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0140	0219011	3.000	150.00000	450.00	372.00000	1,116.00	500.00000	1,500.00
	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0150	0406172	13.000	500.00000	6,500.00	273.00000	3,549.00	750.00000	9,750.00
	HMA S0.375	ton						
0160	0601106	230.000	113.00000	25,990.00	40.60000	9,338.00	35.00000	8,050.00
	CONCRETE STAIR LANDING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0170	0714999	(1.000)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	239,360.00000	239,360.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
	MONITORING STRUCTURES ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0180	0728020	20.000	260.00000	5,200.00	170.00000	3,400.00	250.00000	5,000.00
	STONE BALLAST ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0190	0811013	20.000	200.00000	4,000.00	49.00000	980.00	100.00000	2,000.00
	PRECAST CONCRETE CURBING - CURVED	l.f.						
0200	0815003	40.000	88.00000	3,520.00	34.00000	1,360.00	125.00000	5,000.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BERM	l.f.						
0210	0816001	15.000	220.00000	3,300.00	67.30000	1,009.50	150.00000	2,250.00
	GRANITE SLOPE CURBING	l.f.						
0220	0816002	85.000	153.00000	13,005.00	62.80000	5,338.00	150.00000	12,750.00
	CURVED GRANITE SLOPE CURBING	l.f.						
0230	0822001	200.000	61.15000	12,230.00	32.40000	6,480.00	60.00000	12,000.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0240	0901005	6.000	1,000.00000	6,000.00	800.00000	4,800.00	1,500.00000	9,000.00
	BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Rizzo Corporation		(5) O & G Industries Inc		(6) Yonkers Contracting Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0250	0913069	500.000	8.00000	4,000.00	12.00000	6,000.00	20.00000	10,000.00
	TEMPORARY 8' CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0260	0913984	500.000	13.00000	6,500.00	9.95000	4,975.00	10.00000	5,000.00
	TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0270	0921001	1,220.000	53.50000	65,270.00	15.50000	18,910.00	35.00000	42,700.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						
0280	0921005	98.000	20.40000	1,999.20	22.90000	2,244.20	45.00000	4,410.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.						
0290	0921039	4.000	200.00000	800.00	345.00000	1,380.00	125.00000	500.00
	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	ea.						
0300	0922500	615.000	133.00000	81,795.00	76.60000	47,109.00	55.00000	33,825.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	s.y.						
0310	0944000	180.000	17.80000	3,204.00	14.90000	2,682.00	15.00000	2,700.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0320	0950005	240.000	8.00000	1,920.00	1.50000	360.00	3.00000	720.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
0340	0971001	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	29,994.88000	29,994.88	100,000.00000	100,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0350	0979003	13.000	150.00000	1,950.00	113.00000	1,469.00	200.00000	2,600.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
0360	0980001	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	4,845.00000	4,845.00	140,000.00000	140,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS						
0370	1001001	200.000	68.00000	13,600.00	22.10000	4,420.00	35.00000	7,000.00
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	I.f.						
0380	1003925	78.000	405.00000	31,590.00	224.00000	17,472.00	200.00000	15,600.00
	REMOVE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Rizzo Corporation		(5) O & G Industries Inc		(6) Yonkers Contracting Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0390	1003926	78.000	625.00000	48,750.00	635.00000	49,530.00	625.00000	48,750.00
	REINSTALL LIGHT POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0400	1003997	78.000	742.00000	57,876.00	207.00000	16,146.00	200.00000	15,600.00
	REMOVE POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0410	1005600	99.000	1,250.00000	123,750.00	1,237.00000	122,463.00	1,200.00000	118,800.00
	LED LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0420	1008183	2,800.000	8.85000	24,780.00	19.60000	54,880.00	19.00000	53,200.00
	3/4" PVC COATED CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0430	1008184	11,000.000	19.53000	214,830.00	20.30000	223,300.00	20.00000	220,000.00
	1" PVC COATED CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0440	1008186	400.000	215.00000	86,000.00	195.00000	78,000.00	190.00000	76,000.00
	4" PVC COATED CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0450	1008901	4,950.000	11.70000	57,915.00	1.70000	8,415.00	1.70000	8,415.00
	REMOVE CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0460	1014901	55,000.000	1.15000	63,250.00	0.23000	12,650.00	0.25000	13,750.00
	REMOVE CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0470	1020037	(1.000)	7,700.00000	7,700.00	44,900.01000	44,900.01	45,000.00000	45,000.00
	TEMPORARY LIGHTING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0480	1208932	11.000	120.00000	1,320.00	95.00000	1,045.00	700.00000	7,700.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.						
0490	1209005	2,000.000	0.20000	400.00	0.25000	500.00	1.00000	2,000.00
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.						
0500	1209007	269.000	1.00000	269.00	0.25000	67.25	1.00000	269.00
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Rizzo Corporation		(5) O & G Industries Inc		(6) Yonkers Contracting Co., Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0510	1209401 PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS s.f.	768.000	2.00000 1,536.00	1.20000 921.60	1.50000 1,152.00		
0520	1210101 4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	80.000	10.00000 800.00	12.50000 1,000.00	12.50000 1,000.00		
0530	1210105 EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.	25.000	10.00000 250.00	6.00000 150.00	6.00000 150.00		
0540	1211001 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS s.f.	400.000	1.00000 400.00	1.20000 480.00	1.20000 480.00		
0550	1220027 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS s.f.	319.000	7.85000 2,504.15	42.80000 13,653.20	20.00000 6,380.00		
0570	0601196 VARIABLE DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions ** c.f.	55.000	110.00000 6,050.00	1,106.00000 60,830.00	800.00000 44,000.00		
0580	0601954 EPOXY INJECTION CRACK REPAIR ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	275.000	20.00000 5,500.00	203.00000 55,825.00	150.00000 41,250.00		
0590	0969064 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions ** mo.	24.000	4,585.00000 110,040.00	4,000.00000 96,000.00	18,000.00000 432,000.00		
Section Totals:			\$7,706,650.35	\$8,555,884.64	\$9,311,371.00		
Contract Totals			\$7,706,650.35	\$8,555,884.64	\$9,311,371.00		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		(7) C.J. Fucci Inc		(8) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(9) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) C.J. Fucci Inc		(8) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(9) McNamee Construction Corp.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 0000191 NON-DESTRUCTIVE UTILITY INVESTIGATION (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	25,000.000 est.	1.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	25,000.00
0020 0000581 4" PVC DUCT BANKS - 2 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **	400.000 l.f.	59.00000	23,600.00	70.00000	28,000.00	101.00000	40,400.00
0030 0020902 LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR BUILDING RENOVATION AND DEMOLITION ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	33,425.00000	33,425.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	68,617.00000	68,617.00
0040 0063521 RAIL FACILITY UPGRADE SITE NO. 1 ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	8,306,560.00000	8,306,560.00	9,190,000.00000	9,190,000.00	9,218,224.25000	9,218,224.25
0050 0101143 HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	8,000.000 est.	1.00000	8,000.00	1.00000	8,000.00	1.00000	8,000.00
0060 0201001 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	(1.000) LS	34,720.00000	34,720.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	6,205.00000	6,205.00
0070 0202000 EARTH EXCAVATION	25.000 c.y.	122.00000	3,050.00	100.00000	2,500.00	9.00000	225.00
0080 0202455 TEST PIT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	10,000.000 est.	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
0100 0202529 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	644.000 l.f.	4.00000	2,576.00	15.00000	9,660.00	4.23000	2,724.12
0110 0203000 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)	200.000 c.y.	75.00000	15,000.00	75.00000	15,000.00	28.00000	5,600.00
0120 0213100 GRANULAR FILL	53.000 c.y.	123.00000	6,519.00	75.00000	3,975.00	41.00000	2,173.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) C.J. Fucci Inc		(8) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(9) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0130	0219005	1,700.000	11.00000	18,700.00	15.00000	25,500.00	3.90000	6,630.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL COMPOSITE FILTER SOCK SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0140	0219011	3.000	140.00000	420.00	250.00000	750.00	271.00000	813.00
	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0150	0406172	13.000	496.00000	6,448.00	250.00000	3,250.00	188.00000	2,444.00
	HMA S0.375	ton						
0160	0601106	230.000	50.00000	11,500.00	75.00000	17,250.00	21.00000	4,830.00
	CONCRETE STAIR LANDING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0170	0714999	(1.000)	572,544.00000	572,544.00	64,912.00000	64,912.00	303,213.00000	303,213.00
	MONITORING STRUCTURES ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0180	0728020	20.000	125.00000	2,500.00	75.00000	1,500.00	62.00000	1,240.00
	STONE BALLAST ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0190	0811013	20.000	206.00000	4,120.00	75.00000	1,500.00	96.00000	1,920.00
	PRECAST CONCRETE CURBING - CURVED	l.f.						
0200	0815003	40.000	35.00000	1,400.00	75.00000	3,000.00	28.00000	1,120.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BERM	l.f.						
0210	0816001	15.000	143.00000	2,145.00	100.00000	1,500.00	83.00000	1,245.00
	GRANITE SLOPE CURBING	l.f.						
0220	0816002	85.000	250.00000	21,250.00	100.00000	8,500.00	83.00000	7,055.00
	CURVED GRANITE SLOPE CURBING	l.f.						
0230	0822001	200.000	61.00000	12,200.00	150.00000	30,000.00	65.00000	13,000.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0240	0901005	6.000	896.00000	5,376.00	1,500.00000	9,000.00	2,155.00000	12,930.00
	BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(7) C.J. Fucci Inc		(8) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(9) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0250	0913069	500.000	28.00000	14,000.00	25.00000	12,500.00	20.00000	10,000.00
TEMPORARY 8' CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **								
0260	0913984	500.000	12.00000	6,000.00	15.00000	7,500.00	18.00000	9,000.00
TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE FENCE ** See Special Provisions **								
0270	0921001	1,220.000	15.00000	18,300.00	32.50000	39,650.00	20.00000	24,400.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK								
0280	0921005	98.000	45.00000	4,410.00	35.00000	3,430.00	20.00000	1,960.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP								
0290	0921039	4.000	303.00000	1,212.00	250.00000	1,000.00	216.00000	864.00
DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP								
0300	0922500	615.000	67.00000	41,205.00	70.00000	43,050.00	190.00000	116,850.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)								
0310	0944000	180.000	29.00000	5,220.00	15.00000	2,700.00	8.80000	1,584.00
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL								
0320	0950005	240.000	11.00000	2,640.00	7.50000	1,800.00	2.80000	672.00
TURF ESTABLISHMENT								
0340	0971001	(1.000)	40,046.00000	40,046.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	582,019.00000	582,019.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **								
0350	0979003	13.000	160.00000	2,080.00	150.00000	1,950.00	462.00000	6,006.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III								
0360	0980001	(1.000)	124,320.00000	124,320.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	54,526.00000	54,526.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING								
0370	1001001	200.000	49.00000	9,800.00	50.00000	10,000.00	101.00000	20,200.00
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING								
0380	1003925	78.000	252.00000	19,656.00	325.00000	25,350.00	388.40000	30,295.20
REMOVE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions **								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) C.J. Fucci Inc		(8) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(9) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0390	1003926	78.000	712.00000	55,536.00	700.00000	54,600.00	945.00000	73,710.00
	REINSTALL LIGHT POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0400	1003997	78.000	232.00000	18,096.00	200.00000	15,600.00	364.00000	28,392.00
	REMOVE POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0410	1005600	99.000	1,387.00000	137,313.00	1,500.00000	148,500.00	1,763.00000	174,537.00
	LED LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0420	1008183	2,800.000	23.00000	64,400.00	18.00000	50,400.00	30.00000	84,000.00
	3/4" PVC COATED CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0430	1008184	11,000.000	23.00000	253,000.00	18.00000	198,000.00	28.70000	315,700.00
	1" PVC COATED CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0440	1008186	400.000	218.50000	87,400.00	215.00000	86,000.00	298.20000	119,280.00
	4" PVC COATED CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0450	1008901	4,950.000	2.02000	9,999.00	2.50000	12,375.00	4.73000	23,413.50
	REMOVE CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0460	1014901	55,000.000	0.30000	16,500.00	0.50000	27,500.00	0.55000	30,250.00
	REMOVE CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0470	1020037	(1.000)	50,288.00000	50,288.00	34,000.00000	34,000.00	67,643.80000	67,643.80
	TEMPORARY LIGHTING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0480	1208932	11.000	336.00000	3,696.00	100.00000	1,100.00	20.00000	220.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.						
0490	1209005	2,000.000	0.30000	600.00	7.50000	15,000.00	0.38000	760.00
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.						
0500	1209007	269.000	0.30000	80.70	7.00000	1,883.00	0.38000	102.22
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) C.J. Fucci Inc		(8) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(9) McNamee Construction Corp.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0510 1209401 PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	768.000 s.f.	1.35000	1,036.80	10.00000	7,680.00	1.74000	1,336.32
0520 1210101 4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	80.000 l.f.	14.00000	1,120.00	12.50000	1,000.00	1.14000	91.20
0530 1210105 EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions **	25.000 s.f.	6.75000	168.75	15.00000	375.00	8.23000	205.75
0540 1211001 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	400.000 s.f.	1.35000	540.00	5.00000	2,000.00	1.74000	696.00
0550 1220027 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	319.000 s.f.	22.00000	7,018.00	40.00000	12,760.00	221.56000	70,677.64
0570 0601196 VARIABLE DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	55.000 c.f.	560.00000	30,800.00	150.00000	8,250.00	500.00000	27,500.00
0580 0601954 EPOXY INJECTION CRACK REPAIR ** See Special Provisions **	275.000 l.f.	185.00000	50,875.00	150.00000	41,250.00	100.00000	27,500.00
0590 0969064 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions **	24.000 mo.	5,200.00000	124,800.00	2,000.00000	48,000.00	4,000.00000	96,000.00
Section Totals:		\$10,329,209.25		\$10,534,000.00		\$11,744,000.00	
Contract Totals		\$10,329,209.25		\$10,534,000.00		\$11,744,000.00	
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum							